From: Erazer, Gary

To: Nancy Stoner; gilinsky.ellen@epa.gov

Subject: Fwd: Endangered Species Act Constultation for 316(b) Cooling Water Intake Rule Call irj SR CEISSIEE

Date: Tuesday, September 03, 2013 5:30:42 PM

Attachments: Agenda for 8-28-13 316b ESA Consultation.docx Attachment 1 Withheld - b5 Deliberative Process

2013_08_28 15 00_18.pdf
invite.ics

Nancy/Ellen -- Can one of you give me acall at your convenience?

| got briefed by my folks today on where things stand with this consultation, and [N
%. | would Sggest that we POSPONe
tomorrow's meeting until Friday, but use the time to allow FWS and NMFS to compare notes
R e

eard from iour olks thus far. We wou iutt at to iﬁer an iet It to iou on Thursdﬁ.

any time. -- Gary

You cancall meonmy c

Gary Frazer

Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

(202) 208-4646

(cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Stoner, Nancy <Stoner.Nanc a.gov>

Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 3:13 PM

Subject: Endangered Species Act Constultation for 316(b) Cooling Water Intake Rule Call in

To: "Southerland, Elizabeth” <Southerland.Elizabeth@epa.gov>, "Wood, Robert"
<Wood.Robert a.gov>, "Hewitt, Julie" <Hewitt.Julie a.gov>, "Born, Tom"
<Born.Tom@epa.gov>, "Levine, MaryEllen" <levine.maryellen@epa.gov>, "Witt, Richard"
<Witt.Richard a.gov>, "Wade, Alexis' <Wade Alexis a.gov>, "Zobrist, Marcus"
<Zabrist.Marcus@epa.gov>, "Saxena, Juhi" <Saxena.Juhi @epa.gov>, "Pizidi, Jamie"
<Pizidi.Jamie a.gov>, "Gilinsky, Ellen" <Gilinsky.Ellen a.gov>, "Messier, Dawn"
<Messier.Dawn a.gov>, "Mallory, Brenda' <Mallory.Brenda@epa.gov>, "Zipf, Lynn"
<Zipf.Lynn a.gov>, "Chan, Jennifer" <Chan.Jennifer a.gov>, "Balserak, Paul"

<Balserak.Paul @epa.gov>, "Behl, Betsy" <Behl.Bet a.gov>, "lais.schiffer@noaa.gov”

<lais.schiffer@noaa.gov>, "pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov" <pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov>,

"ron.dean@noaa.gov"” <ron.dean@noaa.gov>, "jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov"
<jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov>, "mike.tust@noaa.gov" <mike.tust@noaa.gov>,

"Kkristine.petesen@noaa.gov” <kristine.petesen@noaa.gov>, "helen.golde@noaa.gov"
<helen.golde@noaa.gov>, "gary_frazer@fws.gov" <gary_frazer@fws.gov>,

"paul_souza@fws.gov" <paul_souza@fws.gov>, "patrice ashfield@fws.gov"
<patrice ashfield@fws.gov>, "rick_wayers@fws.gov" <rick_wayers@fws.gov>,

"drew_crane@fws.gov" <drew_crane@fws.gov>, "michael bean@ios.doi.gov"
<michael _bean@ios.doi.gov>, "donna.wieting@noaa.gov" <donna.wieting@noaa.gov>



Cc: "Kopocis, Ken" <Kopocis.Ken a.gov>, "Sawyers, Andrew"

<Sawyers. Andrew@epa.gov>, "Nagle, Deborah" <Nagle.Deborah@epa.gov>, "Neugeboren,

Steven" <Neugeboren.Steven a.gov>, "Jones, Gail-R" <Jones.Gail-R a.qQov>

When: Wednesday, September 04, 2013 2:00 PM-2:45 PM (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US &
Canada).
Where: 2123 EPA EAST

Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments.
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